Whitsett Utility Fee Schedule

Effective Date:

Approval Date:

Deposit \$120.00

Return Check Fee: \$25.00

Overdue Payment Late Charge: \$20.00

Delinquent Account Late Charge \$30.00

Meter Take-Out Re-Install Fee: \$200.00

Account Initiation Service Fee: \$25.00

Data-log or Performance Meter Test Fee: \$30.00 Paper Billing Processing Fee \$1.00

Reconnect Fee for Lock-Out Delinquent Accounts (occurrences within 6 months)

First occurrence	\$30.00
Second occurrence	\$50.00
Third occurrence or more	\$100.00

Active Meter Availability Fees:

Meter Size	Monthly Billing Cycle Base Active Meter Fee
1/2" 5/8", 3/4", 1"	\$20.00 per month
1 1/2", 2" , 3"	\$152.00 per month
4" or larger	\$500.00 per month

Water Volume Usage Charges:

	Inside Corporate Town Limits	Outside Corporate Town Limits
0 Gallons consumed on Active Meter	Active Availability Meter Fee + \$25.50	Double Service Rates
Greater than 0 To 2000 Gallons	Active Availability Meter Fee + \$25.50	Double Service Rates
Above 2000 Gallons	each additional gallon (Charge Fee Rate is \$0.02 per gallon)	Double Service Rates

Water Volume Usage Charges-Irrigation Sprinkler Meter:

	Inside Corporate Town Limits	Outside Corporate Town Limits
Up To 2000 Gallons (water consumption)	Active Meter Fee + \$32.50	Double Service Rates
Above 2000 Gallons	\$2.80 for each 100 gallons (not prorated)	Double Service Rates

Sewer / Wastewater Charges

	Inside Corporate Town Limits	Outside Corporate Town Limits
Up To 2000 Gailons (water consumption)	\$53.50	Double Service Rates
Above 2000 Gallons	\$2.95 for each additional 100 gallons	Double Service Rates
	(not prorated)	